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BEFORE: Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner.
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For the New Mexico 0il Thomas Derryberry, Esq.
© Conservation Commission: Legal Coursel for the
Commission
State Land Office Bldg.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

For the Applicant: Clarence Hinkle, Esq.
' HINKLE, BONDURANT, COX
& EATON
Hinkle Building
Roswell, New Mexico
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MR, NUTTER: Wercéll the next case, No, 5417,

MR, DERRYBERRY: Case 5417. Application of
Atlantic Richfield Company for a non-standard gas prora-
tiqn unit, two unorthodox locations, and simultaneous dedi-

cation, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR, HINKLE: Clafence Hinkle, Hinkle, Bondurant,

Cox & Eaton, appearing on behalf of Atlantic Richfield.

We have the same Witness and would like it shown that he

-has been sworn.

Hi; NUTTER: He is qtill’uﬁdér oath.
" (Witness previously sworn.)

‘LOUIS C, SOILEAU IV

called as a witness, having been first duly sworn, was

examined and testified as folloﬁs:

TNEAN . YA TAIA TN
L ALINNDGAS A LASWL ALY A AV

BY MR, HINKLE:

Q ‘State your name, your residence, and by whom you

~are employed.

A My name is Louis C. Soileau IV; I'm a resident
of Midland, Texas; I'm employed by Atlantic Richfield Com-
pany as an Operations Engineer.

Q As a Petroleum Engineex?

A Yes, sir.
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Q Are your qualifications as a Petroleum Engineer

a matter Qf record with the Commission?

A Yes, sir.

Q Havé‘you studied the Jalmat Pool area and the

“ subject leases?

A Yes, sir.
MR, HINKLE: Are the Witness' qualifications
sufficient? ” |
MR. NUTTER: Yes, sir, they are.
BY MR, HINKLE:

Q Are you familiar with the Application of Atlantic
Richfield in this Case? |

A I am. |

Q what is Atlantic Richfield seeking toy#ccdmplishé_

A Atlantic Richfield is seekiﬁg approval of a 640
acre non-standard Jalmat gas proration unit, unorv'thodox
locations and simultaneous dedication of acreage.

Q Have you §repared or has there been prepared
ﬁnder your direction three exhibits for introduction in
thia Case?

A Yes, sir.

Q Are they the ones that have been marked 1, 2, and

37
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A Yes, sir.
Q  Refer to Exhibit 1 and explain this.

A Exhibit 1 shows the proposed 640-acrz non-standard

 Jalwmat gas proration unit proposed in the South Half of

Séction 24, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, and the NOrth

Half of Section 25, same township and range. It shows the
offsethaliat ga§ producing wells; also shows offset
obéfators;? |

Q  What is the status of the tﬁo’ptodﬁcing wells in»
24 and 257 - |

| A The well in Section 24 is the McDorald State WN

No; 12 located in wdlt M in the Southwest Quarter of Section
24. It is a marg;naliwell at the present time. There

are two wells ideaiified as Jalmat gas wells iﬁ“ghﬁﬁion

'25. One is the No. 10 located in Unit F and the No. 24

located in Unit E. Well No. 10 is presently shut-in and

is an open—hole‘completion that began producing water

and thus damaged the formation and is uneconomical to
produce at the present time. Well No. 24 has the capacity
to produce the entire unit, 640-acre unit allowable, It
is presently shut-in because it has over produced its::
allowable for a 320-acre proration unit.

Q What acreage is dedicated to the McDonald No. 12
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in SectibnAZA at the present time?
A_ At the present time the West Half of Section 24

is dedicated simultaneously to the McDonald State Wells

" No. 12 and No. 26. No. 26 is in Unit D. The Bast Half

is dgdiCated to Séction 21 in Unit A. We have received

administrative approval from the Cphmission for two 160~

aéré“Jaihat'gas prdration;uhits,'the Northeast Quarter

being dgdiéated to Well 21 and the Northwest Qﬁartet  SR
dedicated to Well 26,

Q Have you furnished all of the offset operators
with copiga:of»this Application?

A : I have. |

Q Were there any objections to that?

A | No objeétions to date.

AQ Refer to Exhibit 2 and explain what that i#.

A Exhibit»Z is a Fb:m C-102 well location and
acreage dedication piat showiné the unit cutline and
Atlantic Richfield Company'é McDonald State WN Well No.
12 located in Unit M of Section 24, Township 22 South,
Range 36 East. It is located 660 feet from the_soutﬁv
and west lines and is productive in the Jalmat Gas Pool,
It 1s an unorthodox location,

Q Have these unoxthodox locations been previously
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approved by tbaﬁCommission?
A Yes, sir, they have,.
Q Please explain Exhibit No. 3.
" A Exhibit No. 3 shows Atlantic Richfield Company's

McDonald State WN No. 24 located in Unit E of Section 25,

Township 22 SOhth, Range 36 East. It is also an unorthodox

location located 660 feet from the west line and 1780 from

o s o s e e |
i , L
; j

'Hayfl<-ake the comment at -this time that this is State land.
Q If this Application is approved, in your opinion

fwiil it be in the interests of conservation, prevention of

:'fwégg : ; waste and protect”cprrelative rights?

A Yes, sir.

MR, HINKLE: We offer Exhibits 1, 2 and 3;:
MR, NUTTER: Applicant's Exhibits lﬁthrouéh 3
will be admitted into evidence. ‘
(Whereupon, A.lantic Richfield's
Exhibits-Nos. 1, 2 andt3 ware admitté&’
into evidence.} |
BY MR, HINKLE:

Q Do you have anything further?

! £ No further comments.

MR. #INKLE: That is all we have.
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- CROSS EXAMINATION

BY Mko RUTTER°

y at the present time that

Q Mr ;-Soileau, you sa

the ‘West Half of 24 is dedicated to Well No. 12, but you

aseived. aidministrative approval for 160

‘fna§a~ ...... -acre unit in

_the Northwest? ' .

< A Yes, gir, right. We pmade that application to

fwee .the Southwest Quartév

Q Right. Okay, now, what wells were de d &
 that unit?- The No. 12 and the 26 ot only the 129>
3 A 12 and the 26 were dedicated to the West Half,
1"“j sir,
* Q Okay. What was the status of that unit when

that one was dissolved then, that West Half.

A That West Half is marginal, sir.

Q The West 26 is mgrginal also?

potential, sir; we

A Well No. 26 has mnot yet been

s completed in Octoberx.

drilled it -- it wa
—acre unit will be created

Q Okay, so that new 160
jhét a beginning

now, Or has been created with no status,

gtatus?

A Yes, sif, just & beginning status.

qQ Okay. No. 12 is a marginal well so it had no
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ratug; it has no status now coming into this new unit,

~ this is correct?

A Correct, sir.

Q All right. Now, Well No. :°1 is over produced you

say?
A No, sir. Well No. 21 ==
Q (ihfegrupting)w Or 24;kI beg your pardon.
A Yes, sir. Wel} No; 24 is over produced, shut in.
Q So it is seocuring an over-produced‘status'into -

the 640-acre unit?

A night, sir.
Q Okay.

MR, NUTTER: Are there any further questions of
Mr, Soileau? He may be excused. Do you have anyfhipg
further, Mr. Hinkle?

MR, HINKLE: That's all.

MR, NUTTER: Docs anyone have anything to offer

in Case 54177 We will take the Case underx advisement.
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
SS.

S’ g’

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

I, RICHARD L, NYE, Court Reporter, do hereby certify

that the 'foregoit_xg and attached Tran“scrq‘fpt of Hearing be-

:"fote' the Néw Mexicc 0il Conservation Commission was -
yr'epor'ted by me, and the same is a true and correct record
of the said proceedings; to the best of my knowledge,

skill and ability.

. !(:,,,.«-7 7 .

L. NYE, ¢€burt Reporter

[ do horeby certify that the foregol -
% complets rscord of the proceadie an::a

the
Exanpiner heariyf Case No S %7

neard/gK? on....*5tlF . ey 19787

o=

= Rttt Bcitionnd....y, BROBE
Now Wexico 011 Conservation Co'ululon.




/ i. R. TRUJILLO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER
STATE OF NEW MEX[CO PHIL R. LUCERO
P. 0. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE MEMBER
87501 '
STATE GEOLOGIS’I‘
A. L. PORTER, JR.

March 11, 1975 SECRETARY — DIRECTOR

; Re: CASE NO. 5417
Mr. Clarence ilinkle ORDER NO. R-4973
Hinkle, Bondurant, Cox & Eaton :
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 10 Applicant:
Roswell, New Mexico 88201

Atlantic Richfield Co.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Ve truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ALP/ir

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCC X
Artesia OCC
Aztec 0OCC

Other




BEFORF THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
T 0P - THE- STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 5417
Order No. R-4973

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS
PRORATION UNIT, TWO UNORTHODOX
LOCATIONS, AND SIMULTANEOUS
DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICC.

NRDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 19,
1975, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner pPaniel 5. Nutter.

NOW, on this 11th day of March, 1975, the Commission,
a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the

- record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully
“‘advised in the premises,

. PINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required
by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of thzs cause and the
subject matter thereof.

{2) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, seeks
the approval for a non-standard 640-acre gas proration unit
comprising the S/2 of Section 24 and the /2 of Section 25,
both in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas
Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant seeks to simultaneously dedicate
to said non-standard unit its McDonald State WN Wells Nos. 12
and 24, located, respectively, at unorthodox locations in Unit
M of said Section 24, and in Unit E of said Section 25, with
unit production to be taken from said wells in any proportion.

(4) That the proposed non-standard gas proration unit can
be efficiently and economically drained and developed by the
subject wells.

(5) That approval of the subject application will afford
the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and eguitable
share of the gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool and will otherwise

i prevent waste and protect correlative rights.
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1 case No. 54117
i ordex No. R-4973

| IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That effective at 7:00 a.m. April 1, 1975, the appli-
cant, Atlantic Richfield Company, is hereby authorized to
simultaneously dedicate a non-standard 640-acre gas- proration
! unit comprising the s/2 of Section 24 and the N/2 of Section 25,
both in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico, to its McDonald State WN Wells Nos. 12
and 24 located, respectively, at unorthodox locations in Unit M
of Section 24 and in Unit E of Section 25, with unit production
to be taken from said wells in any proportion.

(2) That the allowable assigned to the above-descri
gas proration anit shall be based upon the unit size of 640
acres and that the operator may produce the allowable assigned
to the unit from the subject weils in any proportion.

(3) That jurisdiction of:this cause is retained for the
entry of such further orders as the Commission may el NeceS55aryY.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, onuéheAday and year herein-— ..
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO -
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

I. R. TRUJILLO, c%
PHIL R. LUCERO, Member

4 Ctine

%. L. PORTER, Jr., Meglber & Secretary

SEAL

3/
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NEW MEXlCO otL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C =102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1--65

g

- WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distunces must be {rom the outer poundaries of the Section.

Qeeratet ; Le1se well No.
Atlantic ‘Richfield Coapany McDonald state WN 12

Unit Letter Section 1 Township County
M 24 225 Lea

Actual Footage ocatien of Well: : )

B 660 toet from th2 South tine and ' 660 teet {rom the Wwest Hne -~

Ground'Lg_y_el Elev. Producing Formation pPeol pedicated Acteqqe:

3467" Yates Jalmat Gas 640 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subjcct well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. 1f more than one;lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty). : '

3. Iif ‘more than one lease of different ownership is dgdicatcd to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
daied by commmnitization, unilizatior\, (orce-poo\ing. ete?

[ Yes ] No
1f answer ié “not

* list the owness and trac
" this form if necessary.) .

t duscriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forcgd-pooling, or otherwise) of until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion. L 4

CERTIFICATION

NN : !

BRIN | .

; § I \ | hereby certify tlics the information con:
\ 1 \ tained herein is fru¢ ahd complete to the
{ § i \ best of my knowledss. elref.
R \ | : "
N ‘ |

N A=Y

; & ' | Position

operations ‘EngineeX
Company .
Atlantic

)

k’

Richfield Co.

Date-

€60

January 16, 1975

e e T BT X S

777777,

S

| hereby certify thot the well location

shown on this plot wos plotted from field

//////A(

notes of gctual svrveys mode by me ¢

under my supervision, ond thot the some€

;s tve and correct 10 the best of aY

knowledge and belief.

7/
1780

BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER|
OlL CFNSERVATION CORAISSION

1
G CXHIBIT Nd|. <
CAée NO. D7) 4

|
‘\
‘ — —
%////.yzwﬂ////////ﬂ//;{gﬂlmwﬂ////wgfm | o
Fz‘ﬁt&‘ pbuee. groo T 51@;‘0&5:‘:.’_"" m-' I

rwr;g*f_.fjuxx:ﬂ:::::zmmﬂ::’.:- Nt S pudmpunt g sk o0 Certificnte L.
d f : 4 ?
[ o 330 6&¥ 33 el 1599 ta8n 23 242 2355 rent 1aed 520 o‘
8% e L et [

.—____,‘—-_____,_,’-‘-,_. ........

Date Survey=d

T

/Y
& \
o-
b
!
} .
|
_.._-_._.1__-_.-_.—__._ -
\
|
|

;'!’éq'.s!erei ?m!c:slen-sl .nalneet

and/or t.and Sarveyor

Za

;,___..___/-—_.,‘.-- i ¢

If answer is ‘tyes)’ type of consolidation /—-——____/ =l




- NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
S.;persedes C.128

Efleciivs 12-€5

All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section.

‘ Qperator ) - Lease Well Mo.
Loy Atlantic Richfield Company McDonald State WN 24
Unit Letter Section Townshin Range County
: E 25 225 36E Lea
: Actual Footnyge Locaticn of Well:
- ’ 1780 feet from the North line end 660 feet from the West Hne
] Ground Lgvel Elev. Prodecing Formcticn Pool Dedicoted Acreage:
.3458" Yates Jalmat Gas 640 - Aces
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colared pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,
A 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as to. wosking
i interest and royalty).

. 1f more than one lcase of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

] Yes (1 No

. If answer is *‘no;’ list the ewners and tract descnptlons \\}ur'h have actually been consohdated (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.).. E :
No allowable wilt be assigned to the well until all interests hz. ve been con;olxdated (by commumtlzatlon, umhzatlon,
‘forceu-pool. ng, or otherwise)or untll a non-standard unit, eliminating such ‘mterests, has been approved by the Commis-

If answer is ‘‘yes)” type of consolidation

#I5SION

" sion. : = R 36 t
/<////7/ ////// //W////// /W/ / 777, / W/ CERTIFICATION
' '§ ! .y i
\ ' i | herehy certify that the informotion con-
\ :
\ l { toined herein is true ond complete to the
i best of my knowledge and bel jef.~ ;
% ' ’ (/é//aca/é// 4B
i ’ 2
%f —m k- I ) L. C. Soileau IV
%’ i f ] Position R
' "‘ﬂ—"] I ] \ || Operations Engineer
u; AN 1 e
| % ] | ' Atlantic Richfield Co.
o § o ! l [Date -
. * 8 I : o N’ January 16, 1975
522%—' "I— = ; T N
R\ I 25§
{ S § 1 | ! R\ ¥ { heraby certify thot the well locatien
§ { ] \\1‘ shown on this plot was plotted from field
: % ! l nates of actual suvrveys mode by me or
< :: \ o | under my supervision, ond thot the some
s \\* © : I f is trve ond corect to the best of my
{ § = i h l N For gt g
\ ) RAOw iE GG G110 SS1icte
, Nt RS Ty
\ BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER
\\ i 4 .%24 J Date Surveyed
S OIL CONTERM: TED R KRR 1Y :

/
7

P -
Reglistered Protessionat Suglnded

and/cr L.and Surveyer

A e eme

|
i

‘ N
: G ERs NOL D

i CASL SY/Y ]

L e 2 PP e e g e e P L I B
i fm{ e e P e et L els B e e | Certiticate No.

4 30 660 '90 1220 €55 1930 22310 500 - o

4 - O i

640 2006 1508 1000

\ |
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Docket No. 5-75

Dockets Nos. 6-75 and 7-75 are tentatively set for heating on March 5 and
March 19, 1975. Applications for hearing must be filed at least 22 days in
advance of hearing datz.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - FEBRUARY 19, 1975

9 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING - SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner, or
Richdrd L. Stamets, Alternate Examiner:

ALLOWABLE: (1) Consideration of the "‘allowable prodUcii&n 6f'gas for March,
1975, from seventéen prorated pocls in Lea, Eddy, Chaves
" and Roosevelt Counties, New Mexico.

¢)) Consideration of the allowable production of .gas fof March,
1975 from five prorated pools in San Juan, Rio Atriba, and
Sandoval Counties, New Mexico.

(3) Consideration of purchaser's nominations for the one-year
period beginning ‘April 1, 1975, for both of the above areas.

CASE 5402: (Continued from the January 22, 1975 Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation
Commission on its own motion to permit Tyra & Tyea; Fideliry and
Deposit Company of Marjland and all other interested parties to
appear and show cause why the Tyra & Tyra BTA Lulu Well No. 1
ST located in Unit C of Section 22, Towaship 9 South, Range 35 Rast,
SN Lea County, New Mexico, should not be plugged and abandoned in
SO accordance with a Commission-approved plugging progran.

CASE Sélgi Application of Burk Royalty Co. for a unit agreement, Chaves County,

New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval
for the Double L Queen Unit Area, comprising 2670 acres, more or
less, of Federal, State, and fee lands in Townships 14 and 15 South,
Ranges 29 and 30 East, Chaves County, New Mexico.

CASE 5416: Applicatio&‘of Tesoro Petroleum Corporation for a unit agreement,

San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval for the Coal Creek Unit Area comprising 11,225 acres,
more or less, of State and Federal lands in Township 23 North,
Ranges 12 and 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico.

CASE 5409: (Continued from the February 5, 1975, Examiner Hearing)

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for a non-standard gas
proration unit, an unorthodox gas well location, and simultaneous
dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, secdks approval of a 320-acre non-standard gas proration unit
comprising the SE/4 of Section 12 and the NE/4 of Section 13, both
in Township 24 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico, to be simultaneously dedicated to its George W. Toby
WN Wells-Nos. 4, 1, and 1-A, located, respectively, im Units A

and H of saild Section 12 and in Unit A of said Section 13.




CASE 5417:

CASE_5418:

Yl CASE 5419:

CASE_5420:

CASE 5421:

CASE 5422:

CASE 5122:

“Examiner Hearing - Wednesday - February 19, 1975 —— - D

Application of Atlantic Richfield Company for a non-standard gas
proration unit, two unorthodox locations, and simultaneous dedi-
catton, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval for a 640-acre non-standard gas proration
unit comprising the S/2 of Séction 24 and the N/2 of Section 25,
both in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Jalmat Gas Pool, Lea-
County, New Mexico, to be simuitaneoisly dedicated to its McDonald

State WN Wells Nos. 12 and 24, located; respectively, at unortho-

dox locations in Unit M of Section 24, and in Unit E of Section 25.

Application of Joel B. Burr, Jr. and William J. Cooley for permission
to flare casinghead gas, McKinley County, New Mexico. Applicants,
in the above-styled cause, seek an exception to Order No. R-4070,
to permit the flaring of casinghead gas produced by their Coleman

Well No. 2, located in Unit C of Section 8, Township 17 North,
Range 8 West, Loue Pine Dakota D 0il Pool, McKinley County, New Mexico.

Application of J. Gregory Merricn & Robert L. Bayless for downhole
comminglxng, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. Applicants, in the
above-styled cause, seek authority to commingle Gavilan-Pictured
Cliffs and Blanco-Mesaverde production in the wellbore 6f their
North Lindrith Unit Com Well No. 1, located in Unit M of Section.

20, Township 26 North, Range 2-West, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

Application of Texaco, Inc., for salt water disposal, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority
to convert its New Mexico 'DM" State (NCT-1) Well No. 1, located
in Unit N of Sectionf“l Township 13 South, Range 33 East, Lazy J
Pennsylvanian .Pool, : -a County, New Mexico, to dispose of produced
salt water into the Pennsylvanian formation- through the perforated
interval frém approximately 9742 to $752 ieet.

Application of Texaco, Inc., for dowihole commingl1ng, Lea County,
New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks authority
to commingle Justis Tubb-Drinkard and North .Justis-Fusselman pro-

duction in the wellbore of its G. L. Erwin "B" Federal Well No. 3,
located in Unit I of Section 35, Township 24 South, Range 37 East,
Lea County, New Mexico.

Application of Hilliard Oil and Gas, Inc., for special pool rules,
Lez County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
the promulgation of temporary special rules for the EK-Bone Springs
Pool, in Township 18 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
including a provision for 80-acre spacing and proration units.

(Reopened) (Continued from the January 22, 1975, Examiner Hearing)

In the matter of Case 5122 being reopened pursuant to the provisions
of Order No. R-4693, which order established temporary special pool
rules for the East Lusk-Wolfcamp 0il Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
including a provision for 1l60-acre spacing and proration units and a
limiting gas-oil ratio of 4000 to 1. All interested parties may
appear and show cause why said pool should not be developed on 40-
acre spacinz and proration units with a limiting gas-oil ratio of
2000 to 1.
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CASE 5423:

CASE 5424:

CASE 5425:

CASE 5426:

CASE 5427:

- ~.
.

Application of Cities Service 01l Company for compulsory pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an order pooling all mineral interests in formations of '
Penngylvanian age or older underlying the W/2 of Section 29, Town-
ship 21 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, to be dedi-
cated to a well to be drilled at an orthodox location within the
spacing unit. Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling
and completing said well and the allocation of such costs, as well
as actual operating costs and charges for supervision. Also to be
considered is the designation of the appli¢ant as the operator of

the well and a charge for the risk involved in drilling said well.

Application of Cities Service Cil Company for a unit agreement,
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks approval for the park Canyon Unit Area, comprising 2560

acres, more OY less, of State jands in Township 23 South, Range

25 East, Eddy County, New Mexlco.

Application”bf Continental 01l Company for an unorthodox location
and simultaneous dedication, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks ‘approval for the simultaneous
dedication of a non-standard 480-acre gas proration unit compris-
ing the W/2 of Section 13 and the E/2 E/2 of Section 14, Township
21 South, Range 36 East, Fumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico,
to 1its Lockhart B Wells Nos. 4 and 8, located at unorthodox loca-
tions in Units H and P, respectively, of Section 13, and to its
Lockhart B Well No. 7, at an unorthodox ‘location in Unit D of said
Section 14. Applicant further seeks approval for the simultaneous
dedication of a 320-acre non-standard gas/ proration unit comprising
the S/2 of Section 12, Township 19 South, Rznge 36 East, Eumont
Cas Fool, Lea County, New Mexice, to its State KN-12 Wells Nos. 1
and 2, located at - unorthodox locations {n Units P and N, respec-—
tively, of said Section 12. :

Application of Continental 0il Company for an unorthodox gas well
location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval for the unorthodox location of its Bell Lake
Unit Well No. 16 to be drilled 660 feet from the North and East
iines of Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 34 East, South Bell
Lake-Morrow Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, the N/2 of said
Section 7 to be dedicated to said well.

Application of Penroc 0il Corporation for a dual completion, Eddy
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks
approval for the dual completion (conventional) of its Allied B

Com Well No. 1, located in Unit K of Section 27, Township 20 South,
Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to pro-
duce oil from the Bone Springs formation through tubing and gas
from the Morrow formation through the casing—tubing annulus by means
of a cross-over asseubly.
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CASE_5428:

Docket No. 5-75

-4

Application of Amax Chemical Corporation for the
Potash-01i1 Area, Eddy County, New Mexico.

styled cause, seeks the extension of the Po
County, New Mexico, as defined by Order No.
by the addition of the following described 1

extension of the
Applicant, in the above-
tash~01i1 Area in Eddy
R-11-A, as amended,
ands:

- IOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST
Section 13: §/2 SE/4
Section 14: W/2 sw/4
Section 23: N/2 NW/4, SE/4 NW/4, $/2 NE/4
Section 24: NW/4, W/2 NEf4, NE/4 NEJ4

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST
Section 14: Ww/2 NE/4
Section 18: SW/4
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CLARENCE E.HINKLE
W.E.80NDURANT, JR. (014 1074)
LEWIS C.COX,JR.

PAUL W. EATON, JR.

CONRAD F.COFFIELD

HAROLD L.MENSLEY, UA.
STUART D. SHANCR
C.D.MARTIN

PAUL J. KELLY, JR.

JAMES H.BOZARTH
ANDREW ALLEN
RONALD O. HARRIS
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“Law OFFICES
HINKLE, BONDURANT, COX & EATON
600 NINKLE BULOING
POST OFrricE BOX 1O

ROSWELL,NEW MEXICO 838201

January 27, 19

0il Conservation Commission

Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

We enclose in trlpllcate appllcatlon

LRI

TELEPHONE {(6OB) 622-8510

MIDLAND, TEXAS OF FICE
521 MIDLAND TOWER
(913) 683-4001

il
iy

.. _
s — _
[ ——
P

of Atlantic

“Richfield Company for non-standard proration unit, simul-
taneous dedication and unorthodox locations in the Jalmat
Gas Pool, Lea County. I discussed this matter w1th Dan

Nutter and it is my underqfandlnﬂ‘bhau“tue“cas: will be
included on the examiner's docket for February 19.

Yours very truly,

BONDURANT, COX & EATON

\ ‘
Y t ! i
i -~ .

CEH:cs
Enc.

SEN NP/ ga i VSN SN\

cc: L. C. Sbileau iv
>cc: Duncan W. Holt

DOGKET MAILED

2- 7-73
n’.‘.—mnmﬂ-—
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION fy, . . .. i

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF A NON-STANDARD
PRORATION UNIT CONSISTING OF THE Sk U
SECTION 24 AND N% SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP

22 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST IN THE JALMAT

GAS POOL, LEA COUNTY, FOR THE SIMUL-
TANEQUS DEDICATION OF THE McDONALD

STATE WN WELL NO. 12 LOCATED IN SECTION

24 AND THE MCDONALD STATE WN WELL NO.

24 LOCATED IN SECTION 25 TO SAID PRO-
RATION UNIT AND APPROVAL OF UNORTHODOX
LOCATIONS.

0il Conservation Comm1531on
Box 2088 o
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 . : 3

Comes now Atlantic Richfield Company, acting by and through
the undersigned attorneys, and hereby makes application for approval
of a non-standard proration unit consisting of the S% Section 24
and N% Section 25, Township 22 South, Range 36 East in the Jalmat
Gas Pool, Lea County, for the simultaneous dedication .. the McDonald i
State WN Well No. 12 located in Section 24 and the McDonald State WN :

"Well No. 24 located in Sectlon 25 to said proration unit and appiroval

of unorthodox locations, and in support thereof respectfully shows:

vhre of]

1. Atlantic Rlcntleld 'is the owner cof sPate 0il. and gas
icascs embracing the Sk Section 24 and N% Sectifn 25, Township 2
South, Range 36 East in the Jalmat Gas Pool. he McDonald State WN
Gas Well No. 12 is located 660 feet from the and west lines of
Section 24 and the McDonald State WN Gas Well No. 24 is located 1780
feet from the north line and 660 feet from the west line of Section

25,

2. Currently the McDonald State WN Well No. 12 above referred
to and the McDonald State WN Well No. 26 located in the NWY% Section
24 are dedicated to the W% Section 24. The McDonald State WN Well
No. 21 located in the NE% Section 24 is dedicated to the E% Section 24.

3. Attached heretc is a plat marked Exhibit "A" which shows
the proposed unorthodox 640 acre well locations consisting of the
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: D S¥» Section 24 and the N% Section 25 and the location of the McDonald ?
. : State WN Well No. 12 and McDonald State WN Well No. 24 to be dedicated '
E/‘ ‘ : L thereto.

4. Because of the marginal status of the wells, permission
- - to produce the allowable from either or both of said wells will afford
applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share of
the gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool and will othierwise prevent waste and
protect correlative rights.

o B ML

5. Applicant requests that this matter be set down for hearing
at the examiner's hearing to be held on February 19.

ReSpectfully submitted,

ATW\{(I@HFIE’I;D COMPANY

B’y\Q- V- ",

HINKLE, BEONDURANT, COX & EATON
P.O. Box 10 )
Roswell, New Mexico 88201.
Attorneys for Applicant

R S A A ST ST L
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" APPLICATION OF ATLANTIC RICHFIELD y

COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR _ /
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: - /////,/ i
(/e

bC] CASE No. 5417

et v

OMQWb.WQZZiV

COMPANY FOR A NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION . :

UNIT, TWO UNORTHODOX LOCATIONS, AND |

SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, (i:j&g‘”/ o
i

“NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE CHOMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION: .

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on February 19 | ;475
at Santa Fe, New Mexico,

.

before Exazizzi//paniel ST NuUtter

NOW, on this___ dav of , , 1975, the Commission,
a quorum being presant, naving considered the testimony, the record,
~and the recoumendations of tha Examingr, and being fully advisej

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having
law, the Commission has jurisdiction of

been given as required b
un
mattexr thersof.

this cause and the s njact

(2) That the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, seeks
the approval for a non-standard 640-écre gas proration unit’
comprising the S/2 of Section 24 and the N/2 of Section 25,

both in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas

Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.

: BEFORE THE OYL CONSERVATION COMMISSION — -
oo TOF T UHE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING ‘

CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATCON ~
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lcase No. 5417
;Order No. R-
i

| (3) That the applicéﬁf seeks to 51mu1taneously ‘dedicate to
1
}said non-standard unit its McDonald State WN Wells Nos. 12 and

24, located, respectively, at unorthodox locations ‘in Unit M -

of Isection 24, and in Unit E ofASection 25, with unit production

to be. Lakon from said wells in any proportion.

(4) That the proposed non—standard gas proratlon unit can be

ef ficiéntly and economically drained and developed py the subject
wells.' |
(5) That approval of the subject application will afford the

applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equi jtable share

of the gas'in the Jalmat Gas Pool and will otherwise prevent

waste and protect correlative rights.

*—l

! Y

) . . ’ /
(1) That effaective at 7:00 a.m. .f%ﬂ?'l l‘i?jg;

weously dedicate B non-standard 640-acre gas proration
unit comprising the s/2 of Section 24 and the N/Z,Qf\geotion 25,
both in Township 22 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Jalmat Gas pPool,

Lea County, New Mexico, to its McDonald State WN Wells Nos. 12

and 24 located, respectively. at unorthodox 1ocat10ns in

|l ynit M of Section 24 and in Unit E of Section 25, with unit

production to be taken from said wells in any proportion.

(2) That the allowable assigned to the above-described

gas proratlon unit shall be based upon the unit size of 640 acres

and that the operator may produce the allowable assigned to the

unit from the subject wells 1in any proportion.
(3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

entry of such furthexr orders as the Commission may deern necessary.
i }

£
o

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herelnabove

i gesignated.

e e At P T

the applicant, Atlantic Richfield Company, is hereby authorized to

et A i o e S
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